the local supplier, who in turn shall provide the Manufacturer's or 
Producer's Authorization for the Goods offered; 

Bidders should, to the extent possible, use the Sample Forms in Section IV 
to provide the information indicated above 

ITB 17.1 The bid validity period shall be one hundred twenty six (126) days. 

ITB 17.3 (a) NOT APPLICABLE 

ITB 18.1 A Bid Security is required. The Bid Security shall be issued by a Lebanese 

bank or a foreign bank through its correspondent in Lebanon in the form 
and wording of the bid security included in Section IV Bidding Forms.